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Form 990' 

B CheCk • appIicIbIe: o AddnJIa dIMge o Name change o InIIIaI ratum o Tenninalad o Amended nun 

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Under section 601(c), SZ1, or 4I47(a)(1) of the InI8maI R8v8nue Code (except black lung 

ben8fIt trust or prIvabt fouIKIatIon) 
tvns.ni7sdinn may have to use a of this retum to state 

OMS No. 1646-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspectloll 

D App!icaIion perd1g F H(.) Is this a group reILm for atIIIiaI8II? 

_____ --1f~~!U~[!1!lZ§..2!!m.!::M~!!!!~~~~L_;::=_--~ H(b)AIe aI aIIIiaII!s included? 

I .. 
I 

Cl 

J 

Sign 
Here 

1f"No.- attach a lilt. (see inIIrudIons) 

• 

t Briefly desaibe the organization's mission or most significant activities: ))~ ~~ ~ ~I!f!~! ~ _~ ~ ~Jl !I1l.~~J __ _ 
~1!r:!fj_~~~l~i!J!)~~~!_Qf~~J(~r_~~~~~_~~Y!!I!~J~~~~~AQQ~~~_~~_~ __ ~ _________________________ _ 

2 -C~ih~-t,;,~--~IJ-iitt;-;g;;~-di~~~~-~~;;-di~~;;~ih~~-25%~~~ib-';t~~~----~~-~-----

3 Number of voting members of the governing body (part VI, line 1a). . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4 Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1 b). . . . . . . . 
5 Total number of employees (part V, line 2a). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
8 Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total gross unrelated business revenue!rpi,,!~~~~~~~! 

Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, ooIumn (A), lines 1-3) . 
Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4). . . 
Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits {part IX, ooIumn (A),lines 5-10)1-___ ...!.&!:~~q.._.---..!.L!:!.!:!i:~ 
Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e). . . . . . . . 
Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, ooIumn (D), line 25) • ________________ ~ ___ ~+_---__:~_:_:_~----":""""":":~:_::_=_ 
Other expenses (Part IX, ooIumn (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24t). . . . . . 
Total expenses. Add lines 1~17 (must equal Part IX, ooIumn (A), line 25) . 

... vr ..... '...... Subtract line 1 



1 Briefly describe the organization's mission: 

2 

:r.~ P!~Y!~~ .t!l_~ f~g~~l~~ !'I_flc! !'I_g!'!i!i~~_ f~r_ ~!l_ ~g!tc_l!I!ll~~I_ ~~~_ ~~!J~t!ql)~! f~!.". _________________________________________________ _ 

Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on 
the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? . 
If "Yes,n describe these new services on Schedule O. 

Dyes 0No 

3 Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program 
services? . 0 Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O. 

4 Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three largest program services by expenses. 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c) (4) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount of grants and 
allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported. 

4a (Code: _____________ ) (Expenses $ ____ _ 4..?_~~,M~ induding grants of $ . _____________ Q ) (Revenue $ . ______________ _ Q) 

:r.~ P!~Y!~~ .t!l_~ f~giJiJt~~ !'Inc! !'I_c;;t!'!l!i~~_ f~r_ ~!l_ ~g!tC;.l!l!ll~~1. ~~~_ ~~!J~t!ql)~! f~l.r.i!l. tt!~ _~t~t~_ 9f N~~K~ fq~ J ~_ ~!'Iy.~ ~!'I_c.h Y~!'I..r; ________ _ 
{?99_~~Jt~Q~~!l~?~_~~1g} _______________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

4b (Code:. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ) (Expenses $ . _____________ Q induding grants of $ . _____________ Q ) (Revenue $ . _______________ Q ) 

4c (Code:. _____________ ) (Expenses $ _____________ Q. induding grants of $ . _____________ Q ) (Revenue $ . _______________ cn 

4d Other program services. (Describe in Schedule 0.) 
(Expenses $ 0 induding grants of $ o ) (Revenue $ 0) 

4e Total program service expenses • 4,728,548 

Form 990 (2009) 

--- - -------------



Form 990 

1 Is the organization described in section 501 (c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If "Yes," 
complete Schedule A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors? . . . . . . . . . . 
3 Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to 

candidates for public office? If "Yes, " complete Schedule C, Part I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage in lobbying activities? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, 

Part II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5 Section 501 (c)(4), 501(c)(5), and 501 (c)(6) organizations. Is the organization subject to the section 6033(e) notice 

and reporting requirement and proxy tax? If "Yes, • complete Schedule C, Part III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6 Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts where donors have 

the right to provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes, " 
complete Schedule D, Part I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .............. . 

7 Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, 
the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part II. . . . . 

8 Did the organization maintain collections of worXs of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes, • 
complete Schedule D, Part III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

9 Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed in Part 
X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? If "Yes, " 
complete Schedule D, Part IV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in term, permanent, or 
quasi-endowments? If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

11 Is the organization's answer to any of the following questions "Yes"? If so, complete Schedule D, Parts VI, 
VII, VIII, IX, or X as applicable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ......... . 

• Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? If "Yes,· complete 
Schedule D, Part VI . 

• Did the organization report an amount for investment~ther securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more 
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII. 

• Did the organization report an amount for investments----program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more 
of its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII. 

• Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets 
reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes,· complete Schedule D, Part IX. 

• Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? " "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part X. 
• Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that 

addresses the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48? If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part X. 
12 Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes, • complete 

Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII . 
12A Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax 

year? If "Yes, " completing Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII is optional.. . . . . . . . . . . 
13 Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? If "Yes,· complete Schedule E. . . 
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? . . . . . . . . 

b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, 

6 X 

7 X 

8 X 

X 

10 X 

11 X 

business, and program service activities outside the United States? If "Yes, " complete Schedule F, Part I . 14b X 
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any 

organization or entity located outside the United States? If "Yes, • complete Schedule F, Part II. . . . . 15 X 
16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance 

to individuals located outside the United States? If "Yes,· complete Schedule F, Part III. . . . . . . . . . 16 X 
17 Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services 

on Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11 e? If "Yes, " complete Schedule G, Part I. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 17 X 
18 Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on 

Part VIII, lines 1c and 8a? If "Yes,· complete Schedule G, Part II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 X 
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? 

If "Yes, " complete Schedule G, Part III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Did Schedule H. . . . . . . . . . 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) AlkSttF·1 as a ae air, nc 92-0027358 Page . . Checklist of Required Schedules (continued) 
Yes No 

21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to governments and organizations 
in the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes, n complete Schedule I, Parts I and II . 21 X 

22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the 
United States on Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes, " complete Schedule I, Parts I and 111 . 22 X 

23 Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the 
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated 
employees? If "Yes, • complete Schedule J . 23 X 

24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than 
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes, • answer lines 
24b through 24d and complete Schedule K. If "No, • go to line 25 . 24a X 

b Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception? . 24b 
c Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year 

to defease any tax-exempt bonds? . 24c 
d Did the organization act as an "on behalf of' issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? . 24d 

25a Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit transaction 
with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes, n complete Schedule L, Part I . 25a X 

b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a 
prior year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 
990-EZ? If "Yes, • complete Schedule L, Part I . 25b X 

26 Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or 
disqualified person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? If -Ves, • complete Schedule L, Part /I . 26 X 

27 Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, 
substantial contributor, or a grant selection committee member, or to a person related to such an individual? 
If "Yes, • complete Schedule L, Part 111 . 27 X 

28 Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, 
Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): 

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes, " complete Schedule L, Part IV 28a X 
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes, " complete 

Schedule L, Part IV . 28b X 
c An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee of the organization (or a 

family member) was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? If "Yes,n complete Schedule L, 

Part IV. 28c X 
29 Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? If "Yes, n complete Schedule M . 29 X 
30 Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified 

conservation contributions? If "Yes, n complete Schedule M . 30 X 
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes, • complete Schedule N, 

Part I . 31 X 
32 Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? 

If "Yes, • complete Schedule N, Part II . 32 X 
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations 

sections 301.7701-2 and 301. 7701-3? If "Yes, • complete Schedule R, Part I . 33 X 
34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes, • complete Schedule R, Parts II, 

111, IV, and V, line 1 . 34 X 
35 Is any related organization a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes, a complete 

Schedule R, Part V, line 2 . 35 X 
36 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related 

organization? If "Yes, • complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 . 36 X 
37 Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization 

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? If "Yes, a complete Schedule R, Part 
VI. 37 X 

38 Did the organization complete Schedule 0 and provide explanations in Schedule 0 for Part VI, lines 11 and 
19? Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O .. 38 X 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) Alaska 

1a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096, Annual Summary and Transmittal of 
U.S. Information Retums. Enter -0- if not applicable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable. . . . 
c Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable 

gaming (gambling) winnings to prize winners? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax 

Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this retum . 
b If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax retums? . 

Note. If the sum of lines 1 a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to e-file this retum. (see 
instructions) 

3a Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by 
this retum? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No, "provide an explanation in Schedule o. . . . . . . 
4a At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority 

over, a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial 
account)? ...................................... . 

b If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: •.. ________________________________________________________ _ 
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts. 

Sa Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? . . . 
b Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? . 
c If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T, Disclosure by Tax-Exempt Entity Regarding 

Prohibited Tax Shelter Transaction? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sa Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the 

organization solicit any contributions that were not tax deductible? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or 

gifts were not tax deductible? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(e). 
a Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods 

and services provided to the payor? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b If ''Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? . . . . 
c Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was 

required to file Form 8282? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d If ''Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year. . . . . . . . . . . 
e Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal 

benefit contract? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
f Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? . 
g For all contributions of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required? . 
h For contributions of cars, boats, airplanes, and other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C as 

required? ................................... . 
8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting 

organizations. Did the supporting organization, or a donor advised fund maintained by a sponsoring 
organization, have excess business holdings at any time during the year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 
a Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? . . . . . 
b Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person? . 

10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: 
a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12. . . . . . . . 
b Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities. 

11 Section 501(c)(12) organizations. Enter: 
a Gross income from members or shareholders. . . . . . . .. ..... . 
b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources 

against amounts due or received from them.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
12a Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu 1041? . 

b If interest received or 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

x 

8 x 

Form 990 (2009) 



Fonn 990 (2009) • Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 

l:tMi" Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and 
for a "No" response to line 8a, 8b, or 1 Db below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in 
Schedule O. See instructions. 

S G B ectlon A. oveming ody and Management 

1a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body. I 1a I 7 

b Enter the number of voting members that are independent. I 1b I 7 

2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with 
any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? . 2 

3 Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct 
supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? . 3 

4 Did the organization make any Significant changes to its organIZational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? . 4 

5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? . 5 

6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? . 6 

7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members 
of the governing body? . 7a 

b Are any decisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? . 7b 

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during 
the year by the following: 

a The governing body? . 8a 

b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body? . 8b 

9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached 
at the organization's mailing address? If "Yes, • provide the names and addresses in Schedule 0 . 9a . .. . . 

Section B. PoliCies (ThiS Section B requests Information about poliCies not reqUired by the Internal 
Revenue Code.) 

10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? . 10a 

b If "Yes," does the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, 
affiliates, and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organization? . 10b 

11 Has the organization provided a copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the 
form? . 11 

11A Describe in Schedule 0 the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990 .. 

12a Does the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? If -No, • go to line 13 . 12a 

b Are officers, directors or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give 
rise to conflicts? . 12b 

c Does the organization regularty and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? If "Yes, • 
describe in Schedule 0 how this is done. 12c 

13 Does the organization have a written whistleblower policy? . 13 

14 Does the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy? . 14 

15 Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by 
independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision? 

a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management offiCIal. 15a 

b Other officers or key employees of the organization. 15b 
If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O. (See instructions.) . 

16a Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement 
with a taxable entity during the year? . 16a 

b If "Yes," has the organization adopted a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate 
its participation in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard 
the organization's exempt status with respect to such arrangements? . 16b 

Section C. Disclosure 

Page 6 

Yes No 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

Yes No 
X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
X 
X 

X 
X 

X 

17 List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed •. ~.K _. ____________________________________________ _ 
18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (501 (c)(3)s only) 

available for public inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply. o Own website 0 Another's website [RI Upon request 
19 Describe in Schedule 0 whether (and if so, how), the organization makes its governing documents, conflict of interest 

policy, and financial statements available to the public. 

20 State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the 
organization: • _________ J~~Y~Q!:I~J3_~r.! _______________________________________________________ {~9?L~~?1 ~~ ____________ _ 

2075 Glenn Hwvl Palmeri AK 99645 
Fonn 990 (2009) 



rectors, 
Employees, and Independent Contractors 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

18 Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the 
organization's tax year. Use Schedule J-2 if additional space is needed. 

• List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount 
of compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid. 

• List all of the organization's current key employees. See instructions for definition of "key employee. n 

• List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) 
who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the 
organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's fonner officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than 
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's fonner directors or trustees that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the 
organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest 
compensated employees; and former such persons. 

o Check this box if the organization did not compensate any current officer, director, or trustee. 

(A) (8) (e) (D) (E) (F) 

Name and Title 

~~!~~P!9P_~~qq ________________________________ _ 
Director 
_G~~!t~ W!I!i~ ___________________________________ _ 
Director 

~-~-~~~~~~-----------------------------------
Director 

~-~~~-~~~~y-----------------------------------­
President 
J~Q~!l!~ _Q!l!IL __________________________________ _ 

Vice President 

~-~~~-~~~~-~----------------------------------­
Treasurer 
_G~rQt !.<_~I}I~y ___________________________________ _ 
Secretary 
_~~Y~Q~~_~J!~~ ________________________________ _ 
General Manaaer 

Average 
hours per 

week 

3. 

3. 

3. 

4. 

3. 

3. 

3. 

40. 

POSItIon (check all that apply) 

Q a ~ ~ f <D::J: .." 

~ 
3ce 0 

9:< 
~ 

"0";7 

~ ag CD ~m 
~ 3 

$8 o!!!. "0 

~-
~ 

~ 2 !!!. 3 
CI> 2 $ "0 

If CD 
CI> ~ 

If '" II> 
iii a. 

X 

X 

X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X 

X X X 

Reportable Reportable Estimated 
compensation compensation amount of 

from fromreJated other 
the organizations compensabon 

organlZ8tlon (W·211099-MISC) from the 
(W-211099-MISC) organizabon 

and related 
orgamzations 

1300 o 

1100 o 

1200 o 

1900 o 

900 o 

1100 o 

o o 

86468 o 

7 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 

.:F.rii 
Alaska State Fair Inc 92-0027358 Page 8 

A. un .......... Di~ ............ l.w ....... _ ... J Key_"" 
(A) (8) 

Name and btle Average 
hours per 

week 

and ,.. 
IIY"",· .. 

(C) 
Position (check all that apply) 

I~ ~ OJ 

~ ! 
"TO 
0 U> 

~ 

lI<1au;:u ~, 

(0) (E) 

Reportable Reportable 
compensabon compensabon 

from from related 
the organizations iH ~ iil d: 3 organlzabon (W-211099-MISC) 0 "2-OJ 

~ ~ (W-211099-MISC) 

~ $ 
U> 

if 

1b Total Q3Q6R o 
2 Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 in 

rt bl r fr th . r ~ repol a e compensa Ion om e organIza Ion 0 

3 Did the organization list any fonner officer, director or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated 
employee on line 1 a? If "Yes, ~ complete Schedule J for such individual . 3 

4 For any individual listed on line 1 a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from 
the organization and related organizations greater than $150,000? If "Yes,· complete Schedule J for such 
individual . 4 

5 Did any person listed on line 1 a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization for 
services rendered to the organization? If "Yes, • complete Schedule J for such person . 5 

Section B. Independent Contractors 
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of 

compensation from the organIzation. 
(A) (8) 

(F) 

Esbmated 
amount of 

other 
compensabon 

from the 
organization 
and related 

organlzabons 

o 

Yes No 

X 

X 

X 

(C) 
Name and business address Desarption of services Compensabon 

Starplex Corporation PO Box 4411 Portland OR 97208 Parkin!llSecuritv 419925 
Accel Fire Systems Inc PO Box 140307 Anchora~e AK 99514-0307 Sprinkler Systems 253086 
Creative Ughting & Soun 934 Orca St Anchorage AK 99501 Sound Production 101860 
Archie Touring, Inc 1100 ""J1J/U\ fIr.It... • s,-k. 10tJD Lg<:;~lJ.r l.A qDO dY Entertainment 100436 

(I 
0 

2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received 
more than $100,000 in compensation from the organization ~ 4 

Form 990 (2009) 



Fonn 990 (2009) Alaska State FaIr Inc 92'{)O27 158 Page 9 
.00000i I.mt of Revenue_ 

(A) (8) (C) (D) 
Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue 

exempt bUSiness excluded from 
funcbon revenue tax under secbons 
revenue 512. 513. or 514 

J!llJ 1a Federated campaigns. 1a 0 
I: I: 

1b 10,250 I!! :I b Membership dues. 
ClO 
- E c Fundraising events. 1c 0 !III 

ad! d Related organizations. 1d 0 
uiE e Government grants (contributions) . 1e 438,997 
1:-
OlD f All other contributions, gifts, grants, and 
~~ 
's5 similar amounts not included above. 1f 0 
EO 

9 Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f: $ _____________ p. 
1:"0 o I: 

h Total. Add lines 1a-1f .....• 449,247 0111 

CD Code 
:0 

1713110 0; 0'\4,491 6,373,488 c 2a ~_~~~t~!~) _________________________________ . CD 
> 
CD b 0 a:: 

.-~-----------------------------------------. CD 
0 u C 

~ ---------------------------------------------
0 CD d II) --------------------------------------------- 0 E e 

f --------------------------------------------. 
0 CD f All other program service revenue. e 

~ g Total. Add lines 2a-2f . . • 0; 0'\4,491 

3 Investment income (including dividends, interest, and 
other similar amounts) . •• 1,2'19 J,m 

4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds. • 0 
5 Royalties. • 0 

(i) Real (ii) Personal 

6a Gross Rents. 
b Less: rental expenses. 
c Rental income or (loss) . 0 0 
d Net rental income or (loss) . • 0 

7a Gross amount from sales of Ii) (ii) Other 

assets other than inventory . 0 0 
b Less: cost or other basis 

and sales expenses. 0 !l 
c Gain or (loss) . 0 0 
d Net gain or (loss) . • Jl 

8a Gross income from fund raising 
CD 
~ events (not including $ _______________ 9_ 
&: 
CD of contributions reported on line 1 c). > 
CD See Part IV,line 18 . a 0 0:: ... 

b Less: direct expenses. b 0 CD 
r. 

Net income or (loss) from fundraising events. • 0 0 c 
9a Gross income from gaming activities. 

See Part IV •. line 19. a 0 
b Less: direct expenses. b 0 
c Net income or (loss) from gaming activities. • 0 

10a Gross sales of inventory. less 
returns and allowances. a 0 

b Less: cost of goods sold . b 0 
c Net income or (loss) from sales of ,nu,}" • 0 

. Revenue __ ... _Code 

11a 0 ------------------------------------------_.-
b 0 ------------------------------------------_.-
c 0 

--------------------------------------------~ 
d All other revenue . 0 
e Total. Add lines 11a-11d. •• 0 

12 Total revenue. See instructions .. •• 6,384,957 0 0 6.374.707 
Form 990 (2009) 



lfAil. 
Form 990 (2009) Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 Page 10 

Statement of Functional Expenses 
Section 501(c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. 

All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (e), and (D). 

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, (A) (8) (C) (D) 

7b, Bb, 9b, and fOb of Part VIII. 
Total expenses ProgramseMCe Management and Fundraismg 

exnenses (Jeneral exoenses exoenses 

1 Grants and other assistance to governments and 
organizations in the U.S. See Part IV, line 21 . 0 

2 Grants and other assistance to individuals in 
the U.S. See Part IV, line 22 . 0 

3 Grants and other assistance to governments, 
organizations, and individuals outside the 
U.S. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 . 0 

4 Benefits paid to or for members . 0 
5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 

trustees, and key employees. 86468 86468 
6 Compensation not included above, to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(1)(1» and 
persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) . 0 

7 Other salaries and wages . 1127296 739946 387350 
8 Pension plan contributions (include section 401 (k) 

and section 403(b) employer contributions) . 27436 27436 
9 Other employee benefits . 127127 91531 35596 

10 Payroll taxes . 108026 65896 42130 
11 Fees for services (non-ernployees): 

a Management. 34,654 34653 
b Legal. 3488 3488 
c Accounting. 8400 8400 
d Lobbying. 0 
e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17 0 
f Investment management fees. 0 

9 Other. 0 
12 Advertising and promotion. 427404 427404 
13 Office expenses. 116732 104 393 12339 
14 Information technology. 28954 21716 7239 
15 Royalties. 0 
16 Occupancy . 351962 308481 43481 
17 Travel. 18528 9264 9264 
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 

for any federal, state, or local public officials. 0 
19 Conferences, conventions, and meetings. 6509 6509 
20 Interest. 103937 103937 
21 Payments to affiliates. 0 
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization. 375261 366 757 8504 0 
23 Insurance . 295938 213075 82863 
24 Other expenses. Itemize expenses not 

covered above. (Expenses grouped together 
and labeled miscellaneous may not exceed 
5% of total expenses shown on line 25 below.) 

a ~~t~~~~~~_~~t~p_~~~~~ __________________________ 1478723 1478723 
b ~~~~!Y f~~i!lSl ~~t~~ ___________________________ 641840 625028 16812 
c !.~~~ _~ J~i~!I_~E!~ ________________________________ 121 681 121681 
d 0 

--------------------------------------------.----e 0 -----------.-------------------------------------
f All other expenses _~~~_ ~!IJ!V!? _________________ 166297 154653 11644 

25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 24f 5656661 4728548 928113 0 

26 Joint costs. Check here.O if following 
SOP 98-2. Complete this line only if the organization 
reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined 
educational campaign and fundraising 
solicitation . 

Form 990 (2009) 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

S 7 
CD 
CD 8 
~ 9 

10a 

b 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

CD 21 CD 

~ 22 
:c 
as 

::::i 

23 
24 
25 

= u 
:; 27 
i 28 
~ 29 
::::II 

u.. .. o 
-e 30 
CD 
~ 31 
m 32 
Z 33 

34 

Fair Inc 

Cash-non-interest-bearing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Savings and temporary cash investments. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Pledges and grants receivable, net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Accounts receivable, net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustees, key 
employees, and highest compensated employees. Complete Part II of 
Schedule L ....................... . 
Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section 
4958(f)(1» and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(8). Complete 
Part II of Schedule L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Notes and loans receivable, net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Inventories for sale or use. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Prepaid expenses and deferred charges. . 
Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or 
other basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D 
Less: accumulated depreciation. . . . 
Investments-publicly traded securities. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Investments--other securities. See Part IV, line 11. . . . . . . . 
Investments-program-related. See Part IV, line 11. . . . . . . . 
Intangible assets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Other assets. See Part IV, line 11. . . . 
Total 
Accounts payable and accrued expenses. 
Grants payable. . . . . . . . . . . 
Deferred revenue. . . . . . . . . . . 
Tax-exempt bond liabilities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D 
Payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees, key 
employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified 
persons. Complete Part II of Schedule L. . . . . . . . . . 
Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties. . . 
Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties. . . . 
Other liabilities. Complete Part X of Schedule D. . . . . . . . . 

liabilities. Add lines 17 25. . . . . . . . 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ [K] and 
complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. 

Unrestricted net assets. . . . . 
Temporarily restricted net assets. . . . 
Permanently restricted net assets. . . . 

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here~ D 
and complete lines 30 through 34. 

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds. . . . . . . . 
Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund. . 
Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds. 
Total net assets or fund balances. . . . . . . . . . . 
Total I 

(8) 
End of 

11 



Fonn 990 

1 Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: 0 Cash [!] Accrual 0 Other 
If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain in 
Schedule O. 

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? . . . . . 
b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? . . . . . . . . . . 
c If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of 

the audit, review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? . 
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in 
ScheduleO. 

d If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were 
issued on a consolidated basis, separate basis, or both:.. ................ . 

[!] Separate basis 0 Consolidated basis 0 Both consolidated and separate basis 

3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in 
the Single Audit Act and OMB Circular A-133? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the 
audit or 

2c x 



SCHEDULE A 
(Fonn 990 or 990-EZ) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Sennce 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 
Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. 

• Attach to Form 990 or Form 99o.ez.. • See separate Instructions. 

The o~nization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.) 
1 U A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 

2 0 A school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E.) 

3 0 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

4 0 A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the 
hospital's name, city, and state: _____________________________________________________________________________________ . 

5 0 An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a govemmental unit described 
10 section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II.) 

6 0 A federal, state, or local government or govemmental unit described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

7 [X] An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a govemmental unit or from the general public 
described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II.) 

8 0 A community trust described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.) 

9 0 An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33113 % of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross 
receipts from activities related to its exempt functions-subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 113 % of its 
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses 
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III.) 

10 0 An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 509(a)(4). 

11 0 An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the 
purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 
509(a)(3). Check the box that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11 e through 11 h. 

a D Type I b D Type II c D Type III-Functionally integrated d D Type In-Other 

e D ,By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified 
persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 
509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). 

f If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting 
organization, check this box. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D 

9 Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the 
following persons? 
(i) A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) Yes No 

and (iii) below, the goveming body of the supported organization? . . . . . . . . . . . . 
(ii) A family member of a person described in (i) above? . . . . . 
(iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above? . . . . . . . . . . . . 

h Provide the followino information about the supported oroamzation(s . 

(I) Name of supported (i1) EIN 
(III) Type of organlZ8tJon (Iv) Is the organlZlltJon (v) Old you notify (vi) Is the (viI) Amount of 
(described on lines 1-9 In col. (I) listed In your the organlZ3lJon in orgamzabon In col support 

organization above or IRe section governIng document? col (I) of your (i) organIZed In the 
(see Instructions» sUPl1OrI? US? 

Yes No Yes No Yes No 

Total 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
For Prfvacy Act and Paperwortl Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for 
Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ. 

Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 

(HTA) 



Schedule A (Forni 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 Page 2 
IHII' Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7. or 8 of Part I.) 
S ectlon A. Public Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) • (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total 

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and 
membership fees received. (Do not 
include any "unusual grants.") . 6180 8645 5295 4610 10250 34980 

2 Tax revenues levied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
its behalf. 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 The value of services or facilities 
fumished by a govemmental unit to the 
organization without charge. 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 . 6180 8645 5295 4610 10250 34980 
5 The portion of total contributions by each 

person (other than a govemmental unit 
or publicly supported organization) 
included on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the 
amount shown on line 11, column (f) . 

6 Public support. Subtract line 5 from line 4. 34980 . 
0 uppo eClon . S t B T tal S rt 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) • (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total 

7 Amounts from line 4 . 6180 8645 5295 4610 10250 34980 
8 Gross income from interest, dividends, 

payments received on securities loans, 
rents, royalties and income from similar 
sources. 9774 19619 26827 7955 1219 65394 

9 Net income from unrelated business 
activities, whether or not the business is 
regulariy carried on . 0 

10 Other income. Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 

(Explain in Part IV.) . 0 0 0 0 
11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10. 100374 
12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) . 12 I 
13 First five years. If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 

organization, check this box and stop here. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ...... .• 0 
Section C. Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 
14 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f». . . . . . 34.85% 
15 Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part 1I,line 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29.96% 
16a 33113% support test-2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 331/3% or more, check this box 

and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• [XJ 
b 33 1/3% support test-200B. If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check this 

box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• 0 
17a 10%-facts-and-circums1ances test-2009. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% 

or more, and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how 
the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization.. • 0 

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10% 
or more, and if the organization meets the ''facts-and-circumstances'' test, check this box and stop here. Explain in Part IV how 
the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. • 0 

1B Private foundatJon.lfthe organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a ,or 17b, check this box and see instructions.. . .• 0 
Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 



Schedule A (Fonn'990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Alaska State Fair, Inc ':aM'"' Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I.) 

S t' A. P br S rt eClon u IC uppo 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) • (a) 2005 -'b) 2006 Ie) 2007 

1 Gifts, grants, contributions, and 
membership fees received. (Do not 
include any "unusual grants.") . 0 0 0 

2 Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise 
sold or services performed, or faCIlities fumlShed 
in any adivity that is related to the 
organIZation's tax-exempt purpose . 0 0 0 

3 Gross receipts from adivities that are not an 
unrelated trade or bUSiness under section 513 

4 Tax revenues levied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
its behalf. 0 0 0 

5 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge. 0 0 0 

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5 . 0 0 0 
7a Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and 3 

received from disqualified persons . 

b Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received 
from other than disqualified persons that 
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1 % of the 
amount on line 13 for the year. 

c Add lines 7a and 7b. 0 0 0 
8 Public support (Subtract line 7c from 

lineS.) . 
Section B. Total Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) • (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 

9 Amounts from line S . 0 0 0 
10a Gross income from interest, dividends, 

payments received on securities loans, 
rents, royalties and income from similar 
sources. 

b Unrelated business taxable income (less 
section 511 taxes) from businesses 
acquired after June 30, 1975 

c Add lines 10a and 10b. 0 0 0 
11 Net income from unrelated business 

activities not included in line 10b, 
whether or not the business is regularly 
carried on. 

12 Other income. Do not include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain in Part IV.) . 0 0 0 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, 
and 12.) . 0 0 0 

92-0027358 Page 3 

((i)2008 (e) 2009 (f) Total 

0 0 

0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 0 

0 

0 
0 0 0 

0 

(d) 2008 (e) 2009 (f} Total 

0 0 0 

0 

0 
0 0 0 

0 

0 0 

0 0 0 
14 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organIZation's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 

organization, check this box and stop here. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ...... ~ D 
Section C. Com utation of Public Su rt Percenta e 
15 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f» . 0.00% 
16 Public su rt ercenta e from 2008 Schedule A Part III line 15. . . . . . . . 0.00% 
Section D. Com utation of Investment Income Percenta e 
17 Investment income percentage for 2009 (line 1Oc, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f» . 0.00% 
18 Investment income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 17. . . . . . . . . 0.00% 
19a 331/3% support tests-2009. Ifthe organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3% and line 17 is 

not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and stop here. The orgamzation qualifies as a publicly supported organization. . . .~ D 
b 33 113% support tests-2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 113% and 

line 18 is not more than 33113%, check this box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization. . . . . . ~ D 
20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions. . . ~ D 

Schedule A (Fonn 990 or ~ 2009 



Schedule A (FOnn 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 Page 4 
18"" Supplemental Information. Complete this part to provide the explanations reqUIred by Part II, line 10; 

Part II, line 17a or 17b; and Part III, line 12. Provide any other additional information. See instructions. 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 99O-CZ) 2009 



SCHEDULEC 
(Fonn 990 or 990-EZ) 

Department of the Tnl8$JI)I 
Internal Revenue ServIce 

------- - -- - --

Political Campaign and Lobbying Activities 
For Organizations Exempt From Income Tax Under section 501 (c) and section 527 

• Complete if the organization Is described below. 
• Attach to Fonn 990 or Fonn 99O-EZ. • See separate Instructions. 

OMS No. 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

If the organization answered "Yes," to Fonn 990, Part IV, line 3, or Fonn 990-EZ, Part VI, line 46 (Political campaign Activities), then 

• Section 501 (c)(3) organizations: Complete Parts I-A and B. Do not complete Part I-C. 

• Section 501(c) (other than section 501 (c)(3» organizations. Complete Parts I-A and C below. Do not complete Part I-B. 

• Section 527 organizations: Complete Part I-A only. 

If the organization answered "Yes," to Fonn 990, Part IV, line 4, or Fonn 990-EZ, Part VI, line 47 (Lobbying Activities), then 

• Section 501 (c)(3) organizations that have filed Fonn 5768 (election under section 501 (h»: Complete Part II-A. Do not complete Part II-B. 

• Section 501 (c)(3) organizations that have NOT filed Fonn 5768 (election under section 501 (h»: Complete Part II-B. Do not complete Part II-A. 

If the organization answered "Yes," to Fonn 990, Part IV, line 5 (Proxy Tax), then 

• Section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) organizations. Complete Part III. 

Name of organIZation 

1 Provide a description of the organization's direct and indirect political campaign activities in Part IV. 
2 Political expenditures. • $ ____________________ _ ~Q 
3 Volunteer hours. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ______________________ Q 

Im'I:- Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3). 
1 Enter the amount of any excise tax incurred by the organization under section 4955 . 

• $ ---------------------_Q 
2 Enter the amount of any excise tax incurred by organization managers under section 4955 . • $ 0 
3 If the organization incurred a section 4955 tax, did it file Form 4720 for this year? . ------trY~--OON~-

4a Was a correction made? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dyes [K) No 
b If ''Yes,'' describe in Part IV. Im'N Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c), except section 501(c)(3)_ 

1 Enter the amount directly expended by the filing organization for section 527 exempt function 
activities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • $ ______________________ _ 

2 Enter the amount of the filing organization's funds contributed to other organizations 
for section 527 exempt function activities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3 Total exempt function expenditures. Add lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on Form 1120-POL, 
• $ -----------------------

line 17b. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. • $ 0 
4 Did the filing organization file Fonn 1120-POL for this year? . . . . . . . . . . . . ------L:rY~--DN~-
5 Enter the names, addresses and employer identification number (EIN) of all section 527 political organizations to which 

payments were made. For each organization listed, enter the amount paid from the filing organization's funds. Also enter the 
amount of political contributions received that were promptly and directly delivered to a separate political organization, such as 
a separate segregated fund or a political action committee (PAC). If additional space is needed, provide information in Part IV. 

(8) Name (b) Address (c) EIN (eI) Amount paid from 
filing organizatton's 

funds If none, enter 4-

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

(e) Amount of polrtK:a1 
contributions received and 

promptly and directly 
delIVered to a separate 
poIrtK:a1 organization If 

none, enter 4-

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Fonn 990. 
(HTA) 
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':lMlid Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and filed Form 5768 (election 
under section 501(h». 

A Check. 0 if the filing organization belongs to an affiliated group. 
e Check. 0 if the filing organization checked box A and "limited control" provisions apply. 

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures (a) FIling (b) Affiliated 

(The tenn "expenditures" means amounts paid or incurred.) orgamzation's totals group totals 

1a Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grass roots lobbying) . 0 
b Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) . 0 
c Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) . 0 
d Other exempt purpose expenditures . 0 
e Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d) . 0 
f Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the amount from the following table in both 

columns. 0 
If the amount on line 1e, column (a) or (b) Is: The lobbying nontaxable amount is: 

Not over $500,000 20% ofthe amount on line 1e. 
Over $500,000 but not over $1,000,000 $100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500,000 
Over $1,000,000 but not over $1,500,000 $175000 plus 10% of the excess over $1,000,000. 
Over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000 $225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000. 

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000 

g Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) . 0 
h Subtract line 19 from line 1a. If zero or less, enter -0- . 0 
i Subtract line 1 f from line 1 c. If zero or less, enter -0- . 0 
j If there IS an amount other than zero on either line 1 h or line 1 i, did the organization file Form 4720 reporting 

section 4911 tax for this year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Yes 0 No 

2a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

4-YearAveraging Period Under Section 501 (h) 
(Some organizations that made a section 501 (h) election do not have to complete all of the five 

columns below. See the instructions for lines 2a through 2f on page 4.) 

Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Period 

Calendar year (or fiscal year (a) 2006 (b) 2007 (c) 2008 (d) 2009 
beginning In) 

LobbYing nontaxable amount 
0 0 0 0 

LobbYing ceiling amount 
(150% of line 2a, column(e» 

Total lobbying expenditures 
0 0 0 0 

Grassroots nontaxable amount 
0 0 0 0 

Grassroots ceiling amount 
(150% of line 2d, column (e» 

Grassroots lobbying expenditures 
0 0 0 0 

(e) Total 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
Sc:hecIule C (Form 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 
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l.ill:1 Complete If the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and has NOT filed Form 5768 
under section 501 

1 During the year, did the filing organization attempt to influence foreign, national, state or local 
legislation, including any attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or 
referendum, through the use of: 

a Volunteers? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b Paid staff or management (include compensation in expenses reported on lines 1 c through 1 i)? . 

c Media advertisements? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d Mailings to members, legislators, or the public? . . 
e Publications, or published or broadcast statements? . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
f Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes? . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
9 Direct contact with legislators, their staffs, government officials, or a legislative body? . 
h Rallies, demonstrations, seminars, conventions, speeches, lectures, or any similar means? . 

Other activities? If ''Yes,'' describe in Part IV. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
j Total. Add lines 1 c through 1 i. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Yes No 

2a Did the activities in line 1 cause the organization to be not described in section 501 (c)(3)? X 
b If ''Yes,'' enter the amount of any tax incurred under section 4912. . . . . . . . . . . 
c If "Yes, n enter the amount of any tax incurred by organization managers under section 4912 . 

for this 

Amount 

Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501 (c)(4), section 501(c)(5), or section 
501 

1 Were substantially all (90% or more) dues received nondeductible by members? . . . . . . . . . . 
2 Did the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less? . . . . . . . . . . 
3 Did and from the . . . . . . 

Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501 (c)(4), section 501(c)(5), or section 
501(c)(6) if BOTH Part III-A, lines 1 and 2 are answered "No" OR if Part III-A, line 3 is answered 
"Yes." 

1 Dues, assessments and similar amounts from members. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
2 Section 162(e) nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures (do not include amounts of 

political expenses for which the section 527(f) tax was paid). 
a Current year. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b Carryover from last year. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Total ..................................... . 

3 Aggregate amount reported in section 6033(e)(1)(A) notices of nondeductible section 162(e) dues. 
4 If notices were sent and the amount on line 2c exceeds the amount on line 3, what portion of the 

excess does the organization agree to carryover to the reasonable estimate of nondeductible 
lobbying and political expenditure next year? . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Taxable 

Complete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part I-A, line 1; Part I-B, line 4; Part I-C, line 5; and Part II-B, line 1 i. 
Also, complete this part for any additional information . 
.P.~rt-'.-A. !-!I)~ _1 ~1~_sJ~~ !~~( ~!19~ J~!!_ te.gi!l!l!tl!r~_!q _~.Il~~tt! f'.'tl~§l_!~ §lJ~!~ !€Ii~_ f~r:. _______________________________________________ _ 

P.I!Qtl!!_ ~!I~ _1!1)!;1.r:.t!q'.'~~!~ !9[ Jl)fqr:rrr~JL~1) !rqrn !~gLsJ€I!C?~. ______________________________________________________________________ _ 
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SCHEDULE D 
(Form 990) Supplemental Financial Statements 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 • Complete if the organization answered "Yes," to Fonn 990, 
Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11, or 12. 

Department of the Treasury 
• Attach to Fonn 990. • See separate instructions. 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

the organization answere es to F orm a Ine 
(8) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts 

1 Total number at end of year. 
2 Aggregate contributions to (during year) 
3 Aggregate grants from (during year) . 
4 Aggregate value at end of year. 
5 Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised 

funds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? . . . .. DYes D No 
6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be 

used only for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other 
purpose conferring impermissible private benefit? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. D Yes D No 

l:milll Conservation Easements. Complete if the organization answered ''Yes'' to Form 990, Part IV, line 7. 

1 Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply). 
D Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or pleasure) D Preservation of an historically important land area 

D Protection of natural habitat D Preservation of a certified historic structure 

D Preservation of open space 
2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation 

easement on the last day of the tax year. 

a Total number of conservation easements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a). . . 
d Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06. . . . . . . 

Held at the End of the Tax Year 

2a 
2b 
2c 
2d 

3 Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization 
during the tax year • • __________ . 

4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located • . ____________ . 
5 Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of 

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? . . . . . . . . . . . .. D Yes D No 
6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

• --_ ..... _ ... - .. ----_. 
7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

• $ -----_._------
8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 

170(h)(4)(8)(i) and section 170(h)(4)(8)(ii)? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . D Yes D No 
9 In Part XIV, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and 

balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes 
the for conservation easements. 

Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 8. 

1a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of 

b 

2 

art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public 
service, provide, in Part XIV, the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items. 
If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet worts of art, 
historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public 
service, provide the following amounts relating to these items: 
(i) Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 ...................• $ ____________________ _ 
(ii) Assets included in Form 990, Part X. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .• $ ______________ . _____ . 
If the organization received or held worts of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the 
following amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 relating to these items: 

a Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1. . . . . . . . . . . . 
• $ ---------------------b Assets included in Form 990, Part X. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

For Privacy Act and Paperworll Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Fonn 990. 
(HTA) 

• $ ---------------------
Schedule D (Fonn 990) 2009 
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3 

4 

Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant 
use of its collection items (check all that apply): 

a 0 Public exhibition 

b 0 Scholarty research 

c 0 Preservation for future generations 

dO 
eO 

Loan or exchange programs 

Other 

Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in 
Part XIV. 

2 

5 During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar 
assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection?. 0 Yes D No 

I@IN Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part 
IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. 

1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not 
induded on Form 990, Part X? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 0 Yes 0 No 

b If "Yes,n explain the arrangement in Part XIV and complete the following table: 

c Beginning balance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d Additions during the year. . 
e Distributions during the year. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
f Ending balance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1a Beginning of year balance. . . 
b Contributions. . . . . . . . 
c Net investment earnings, gains, 

and losses ........ . 
d Grants or scholarships. . . . 
e Other expenditures for facilities 

and programs. . . . . . . 
f Administrative expenses. . . 
9 End of year balance. . . . . 

2 Provide the estimated percentage of the year end balance held as: 
a Board designated or quasi-endowment •. _____________ % 
b Permanent endowment • ______________ ~_ 
c Term endowment • . ____________ cr~ 

Amount 
1c 0 
1d 
1e 
if 0 

DYes~ No 

3a Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the 
organization by: Yes No 
(i) unrelated organizations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
(ii) related organizations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b If "Yes" to 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R? . 

1a 
b 
c 
d 

Describe in Part XIV the endowment funds. 

Descnption of Investment 

Land. 
Buildings ........... . 
Leasehold improvements. 
Equipment. 
Other ........ . 

3a(i) 

3a(ii' 
3b 

(d) Book value 

Schedule 0 (Fonn 990) 2009 
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I, -Other Securities. See Form 990, Part X, line 12, IIIY'l:~UI 

(a) Descnpbon of secunty or category (b) Book value (e) Method of valuabon 
(lnduding name of secunty) Cost or end-«-year market value 

Financial derivatives 0 
Closely-held equity interests, 0 
Other 0 ---------------------------------------

0 ----------------------------------------------
0 ----------------------------------------------
0 -----------------------------------.----------
0 ----------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------- _0 
0 ------------------------------------.---------
0 -------------.------------.-------------------
0 ---------------.---------------------------.--
0 

~(b) must equal Form 990, Patt X, col (8) bne 12) • 0 
11 ...... .07 

Drogram n .• 1 .... .. See Form 990, Part X line 13. 

(a) Desaipbon of Investment type (b) Book value (e) Method of valuabon' 
Cost or end-«-year market value 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

TotaI~ ,_ .... w..l Form 990, Part X, col (8) (lTIe 13) • 0 
Other ... See Form 990, Part X, line 15. 

(a) (b) Book value 

Total'JU(b) must eQual Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 15.) • • ~III.. Other I See Form 990 Part X, line 25. 
1 (a) I of liability (b) Amount 
,... 

_I income taxes 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total. (Column (b) must equal Form_9!1O,P~rt_ X. col (8~1I! 25.) • 0 
2. FIN 48 Footnote. In Part XIV, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the 
organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48. 

3 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2009 
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Schedule 0 (FO~nnj9~90~)~20~O~9ill!!!l~~~~~ii:!!!:~t!]~~i]~~~!!ii~~~~~!!!~:1!i!!i~!!J~~~;m~==~~~ 
1 Total revenue (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) . 
2 Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3 Excess or (deficit) for the year. Subtract line 2 from line 1 . 
4 Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
5 Donated services and use of facilities. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6 Investment expenses. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
7 Prior period adjustments. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
8 Other (Describe in Part XIV.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
9 Total adjustments (net). Add lines 4 through 8. . . . . . . . . . . 

10 Excess or for the 

1 Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited finanCial statements. 
2 Amounts induded on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12: 
a Net unrealized gains on investments. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b Donated services and use of facilities. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Recoveries of prior year grants. 
d Other (Describe in Part XIV.) . 
e Add lines 2a through 2d. . . . 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1. . . 
4 Amounts induded on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1: 
a Investment expenses not induded on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b. . 
b Other (Describe in Part XIV.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Add lines 4a and 4b. . . . . . 

5 

1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements. 
2 Amounts induded on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25: 
a Donated services and use of facilities. 
b Prior year adjustments. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Other losses. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
d Other (Describe in Part XIV.) . 
e Add lines 2a through 2d. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
4 Amounts induded on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1: 
a Investment expenses not induded on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b . 
b Other (Describe in Part XIV.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c Add lines 4a and 4b. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Complete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3,5, and 9; Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b 
and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line 2; Part XI, line 8; Part XII, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XIII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete 
_t~!l! p_~t! _t~-'?~<?'!i_t!~ ~_f!~ ~~C!~ip_f!~I_ i!l!9!'J!~~C?~~ _______________________________________________________________________________ . 
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SCHEDULEJ 
(Form 990) 

Department of \he Treasury 
Internal Revenue ServIce 

Name of the organization 

Compensation Information 
For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest 

Compensated Employees 
• Complete if the organization answered ''Yes'' to Fonn 990, 

Part IV, line 23. 
• Attach to Fonn 990. • See instructions. 

1a Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the follOwing to or for a person listed in Form 
990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a. Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items. 

D First-class or charter travel D Housing allowance or residence for personal use 

D Travel for companions D Payments for business use of personal residence 

D Tax indemnification and gross-up payments D Health or social club dues or initiation fees 

D Discretionary spending account D Personal services (e.g., maid, chauffeur, chef) 

b If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment 
or reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses desalbed above? If "No," complete Part III to 
explain ..................................... . 

2 Did the organization require substantiation prior to reimbursing or allowing expenses incurred by all 
officers, directors, trustees, and the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the items checked in line 1 a? . 

3 Indicate which, if any, of the following the organization uses to establish the compensation of the 
organization's CEOlExecutive Director. Check all that apply. 

~ Compensation committee ~ Written employment contract 

D Independent compensation consultant ~ Compensation surveyor study 

D Form 990 of other organizations ~ Approval by the board or compensation committee 

4 During the year, did any person listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing 
organization or a related organization: 

a Receive a severance payment or change-of-control payment? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b Participate in, or receive payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan? . . . . . . . 
c Participate in, or receive payment from, an equity-based compensation arrangement? . . . . . . . 

If "Yesn to any of lines 4a--c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III. 

Only section 501 (c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete lines ~9. 
5 For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization payor accrue any 

compensation contingent on the revenues of: 
a The organization? . . . . . . . . . . 
b Any related organization? . . . . . . . 

If "Yesn to line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III. 
6 For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization payor accrue any 

compensation contingent on the net eamings of: 
a The organization? . . . . . . . . . . 
b Any related organization? . . . . . . . . . 

If "Yesn to line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III. 
7 For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any non-fixed 

payments not described in lines 5 and 6? If "Yes,n desalbe in Part III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
8 Were any amounts reported in Form 990, Part VII, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was 

subject to the initial contract exception described in Regs. section 53.4958-4(a)(3)? If ''Yes,n describe 
in Part III. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

9 If "Yesn to line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in 
section 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 

7 x 

x 

9 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Fonn 990. 
(HTA) 
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Officers. Directors. Trustees lovees. Use Schedule J-1 if additional soace is needed. 
For each individual whose compensation must be reported in Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the 
instructions, on row (ii). Do not list any individuals that are not listed on Form 990, Part VII. 

Note. The sum of columns (8)(iHiii) must equal the applicable column (D) or column (E) amounts on Form 990, Part VII, line 1 a. 

(A) Name 

(8) Breakdown ofW-2 and/or 1099-MISC com ensation 
(I) Base (II) Bonus & Incentive (III) Other 

compensation compensallon reportable 
compensation 

(C) Retirement and 
other deferred 
compensation 

(0) Nontaxable 
benefits 

(E) Total of columns 
(8)(IHO) 

(F) Compensation 
reported In pnor 

Form 990 or 
Form 990-EZ 

(~II~ 1- ---------------6~ ---------------~~ ----------------ci~ ----- ----------bt ---------------~+ ---------------6~ -------- -------~-
(I) 1 ________________ Q~ _______________ 9J _______________ '<!I ________________ 91- _______________ OJ. _______________ Ql- ______________ 9_ 
(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 

01 01 01 01 01 01 0 

----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------g-
________________ QL _______________ 91 ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ Ql _______________ 9_ 

01 01 01 01 01 01 0 ________________ QL _______________ 91 ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ Ql _______________ 9_ 
01 01 01 01 01 01 0 

----------------6~---------------~~----------------cil----------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~---------------~~----------------ci~---------------bt---------------~~----------------6~---------------~-
----------------6~ ---------------~~ ----------------cil- ---------------bt ---------------~+ ---------------6~ ---------------~ 
________________ QL _______________ 91 ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ Ql _______________ 9. 

01 01 01 01 01 01 0 
.. ___________ ... QL. _____ . ________ 91 ____ .... ____ . ___ QL ______ ._. ____ .. 91 .. ____________ ._0J._. _____________ Ql __ ... ____ .. ____ 9. 

o o o o o o o 
Schedule J (Form 990) 2009 



Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 
Schedule J (Fonn 990) 2009 Page 3 
I Uffilii. Supplemental Information 
Complete this part to provide the information, explanation, or descriptions required for Part I, lines 1a, 1b, 4c, Sa, 5b, 5a, 5b, 7, and 8. Also complete this part 
for any additional information. 

Schedule J (Fonn 990) 2009 



SCHEDULE J·1 
(Form 990) 

Department of tile Treasury 
Intemal Revenue Sarvtee 

Name of the organization 

Alaska State Fair, Inc 

Continuation Sheet for Schedule J (Form 990) 

• Attach to Form 990 to list additional Information for Schedule J (Form 990), Part II. 
• See Instructions for Schedule J (Form 990). 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 
Employer Identification number 

Continuation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Ke 
(8) Breakdown of W-2 and/or 109S-MISe com ensation (F) Compensation 

(I) Bese (II) Bonus & Incentive (III) Other (E) Total of columns reported In prior 

(A) Name compensation compensallon reportable 

(C) Rebrement end 
other deferred 
compensetlon 

(0) Nontaxeble 
benefits (B)(IHD) Form 990 or 

Form 990-EZ comoensatlon 
(I) ~ _______________ 9J ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 
Oij 
(I) 

(II) 

(I) 

(II) 

(I) 

(II) 

(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 
(I) 

(II) 

(I) 

(II) 

01 01 01 01 01 01 0 

---------------~1----------------~~---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------6 

---------------~1----------------~~---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------6 
---------------~1----------------~I----------------~t ---------------~+ ---------------~t ---------------~i----------------~ 
_______________ 9J ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 

01 0 01 01 01 01 0 

---------------~1----------------~ ---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------~ 
_______________ 91. _____________ __ Q _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 

o o o o o o o 

---------------~1----------------~~---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------~ 

---------------~i----------------~~---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------~ 
_______________ 9J ________________ QL _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 

01 0 01 01 01 01 0 

---------------~1----------------~ ---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------6 

---------------~1----------------~ ---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------6 

---------------~1----------------~ ---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------~ 
_______________ 9J ________________ Q _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 

o o 01 01 01 01 0 

---------------~1----------------~ ---------------~t---------------~~----------------~t---------------~i----------------6 
_______________ 9J ________________ Q _______________ 91 _______________ PJ ________________ 9l _______________ 9J ________________ Q 

o o o o o o o 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule J-1 (Form 990) 2009 



SCHEDULE L 
(Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) Transactions With Interested Persons 

• Complete if the organization answered 
'ryes" on Fonn 990, Part IV, line 25a, 25b, 26, 27, 28a, 28b, or 28c, 

or Fonn 99O-EZ, Part V, line 38a or 4Ob. 

Excess Benefit Transactions (section 501 (c)(3) and sedion 501 (c)(4) organizations only). 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~®09 
Open To Public 
Inspection 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Fonn 990, Part IV, line 25a or 25b, or Fonn 990-EZ, Part V, line 40b 

1 

2 

3 

(8) Name of disqualified person (b) Desaiption of transaction 

Enter the amount of tax imposed on the organization managers or disqualified persons during the year 
under sedion 4958. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enter the amount of tax, if any, on line 2, above, reimbursed by the organization. 

':;mil- Loans to and/or From Interested Persons. 

(e) Corrected? 

Yes No 

• $_----
• $_----

(' if the UUI lI~w""",d "Yes· on Form 990, Part IV, line 26, or Form Q~F7 Part V, line 38a, 
(a) Name of Interested person and purpose (b) Loan to or from (e) Onglnal (d) Balance due (e) In defauH? (f) Approved (g) Wntlen 

the organlZBtlon? prinapal amount by board or agreement? 

committee? 

To From Yes No Yes No Yes No 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 .. • $ 0 

Grants or Assistance Benefiting Interested Persons. 
Conl~I"'l'" if the organization "Ve!>" on Form 990, Part IV, line 27. 

(8) Name of Interested person (b) Relabonshlp between interested person and the (e) Amount of grant or type of assIStance 
organization 

.~ Business Transactions Involving Interested Persons. 
C I t ifth omPlee . ti e orQamza on answere d"V" F es on orm , a , Ine a, , or 990 P rt IV r 28 28b 28 c. 

(8) Name of Interested person (b) Relationship between 
Interested person and the 

organlzabon 

For Privacy Act and Paperwortl Reduction Act Notice, see the 
Instructions for Fonn 990 or 990-EZ. 
(HTA) 

(e) Amount of 
transaction 

(d) Desa1ption of transaction (e) Shanng of 
organization's 

revenues? 

Yes No 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Schedule L (Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 



SCHEDUlE M 
(Fonn 990) Noncash Contributions 

• Complete If the organizations answered ''Yes'' on Form 
990, Part IV, lines 29 or 30. 
• Attach to Form 990. 

OMB t~o 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open To Public 

Inspection 
~;;~~~~~~--~----------------------------------------------~re.~~~~fu:::num~r 

1 Art-WorKs of art. . . . 
2 Art-Historical treasures. 
3 Art-Fractional interests. 
4 Books and publications. 
5 Clothing and household 

goods ....... . 
6 Cars and other vehides . 
7 Boats and planes. . . . . 
8 Intellectual property. . . . 
9 Securities-Publidy traded. 

Check if 
applicable 

(b) Number of contnbubons (e) 
Revenues reported on 

Form 990, Part VIII, line 19 

(d) 
Method of deterrmmng 

revenues 

10 Securities-Closely held stock t---+----------;----------t----------
11 Securities-Partnership, LLC, 

or trust interests. . . . . 
12 Securities-Miscellaneous . 
13 Qualified conservation 

contribution---Historic 
structures. . . . . . 

14 Qualified conservation 
contribution-Other. . 

15 Real estat~esidential . 
16 Real estate-Commercial . 
17 Real estate-Other . 
18 Collectibles....... 
19 Food inventory. . . . . . 
20 Drugs and medical supplies 
21 Taxidermy..... 
22 Historical artifacts. . . . . 
23 Scientific specimens. . . 
24 Archeological artifacts. . . 
25 Other. C ______________ J 
26 Other. C ______________ J 
27 Other. C ______________ J 
28 Other. C ______________ J 

29 Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions for 
which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgement. . . . . 

o 

29 

30 a During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported in Part I, lines 1-28 
that it must hold for at least three years from the date of the initial contribution, and which is not 
required to be used for exempt purposes for the entire holding period? . . . . . . . . . . 1-"'-30;::.:a=-+_-; __ 

b If "Yes," describe the arrangement in Part II. 
31 Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard 

contributions? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
32 a Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell 

noncash contributions? . . . . .. ....................... X 
b If "Yes," describe in Part II. 

33 If the organization did not report revenues in column (c) for a type of property for which column (a) is 
describe in Part II. 

For Prtvac:y Act and Paperwortl Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Fonn 990. Schedule M (Form 990) 2009 
(HTA) 



Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 
Schedule M (Fonn 990) 2009 2 

Supplementallnfonnation. Complete this part to provide the information required by Part I, lines 30b, 
32b, and 33. Also complete this part for any additional information. 

Schedule M (Fonn 990) 2009 



SCHEDULE 0 
(Fonn 990) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue ServICe 

Supplemental Information to Form 990 
Complete to provide infonnation for responses to specific questions on 

Fonn 990 or to provide any additional infonnation. 
• Attach to Fonn 990. 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 
Inspection 

Name of the organization 

Alaska State Fair Inc 

Employer identification number 

92-0027358 

J~~_99Y~_~JQ9_~Q~!~. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_ ~~f9!!!_ V!~ J!J!I_ ~Q~!~ _ f!Q~ _ ~~,!i~y!~~ _________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

_ qt!l~_r_ tC!i~ ~_I'!~ _sJ[I!i!f!~ P9_SJ!IQ!l_S_ tl'! 9J~~Lqr.9.f!Qtz_C!t!qQ!'. ______________________________________________________________________ _ 

_ ~~ !QtIQy!~~-'·'!P _~lt~_th_~ ~_qC;;~rn~Q!~· ________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Fonn 990. 
(HTA) 

Schedule 0 (form 990) 2009 



Revenue 

Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 
Attachment Form 990 2009 
Part VIII Statement of Revenue 
Statement #1 
Line 2a - Program Services Revenue 

Gate Admissions 
Vendor Percentage 
Space Rental 
Beverage Sales 
France Equestrian Ctr 
Souvenirs 
Event Admissions 
Publications 
Parking 
Sponsor fees 
Special Events 
Showers 
Facilities Rentals 
Winter Storage 
Miscellaneous 

Totals 

2009 
1,965,880 

438,201 
818,633 
392,930 

30,984 
65,369 

917,604 
30,549 

405,696 
624,955 

5,012 
3,662 

97,051 
110,550 
27,415 

5,934,491 

Page 1 



Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 
Attachment Form 990 2009 
Part IX Statement of Functional Expenses 
Statement #2 
Line 24f - Other Expenses 

Program Management 
Total Services And General 

Public Relations 3,803 3,803 
Dues & Subscriptions 1,855 1,855 
Memberships 1,216 1,216 
Board of Directors 8,787 8,787 
Premiums 18,612 18,612 
Farm Exhibits Program 27,235 27,235 
Exhibits 24,677 24,677 
Vendor Expense 4,355 4,355 
Passes 18,098 18,098 
Emergency Services 7,354 7,354 
Souvenirs 36,264 36,264 
4-H Expenses 4,000 4,000 
Sponsors 7,535 7,535 
Miscellaneous 2,506 1,504 1,002 

Totals 166,297 154,653 11,644 



Depreciation 

Alaska State Fair, Inc 92-0027358 
Attachment Form 990 2008 
Part IX Stmt of Functional Expenses 

Line 22 - Depreciation 

Land 
Buildings 
Ground Improvements 
Equipment 
Furniture, Fixtures & Tools 

Total Fixed Assets 

Cost Acc Depr Net Fixed Assets 

741,345 
7,379,588 
3,083,177 

950,627 
286,460 

12,441,197 

Page 1 

5,671,267 
1,739,966 

900,545 
258,813 

8,570,591 

741,345 
1,708,321 
1,343,211 

50,082 
27,647 

3,870,606 




